[ACTING DIRECTOR – DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES]
RESOLUTION APPOINTING MILTON HYAMS AS THE ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES.

WHEREAS, The State legislature has passed Child Support Reform legislation contained in Division 17 California Family Code; and,

WHEREAS, The Child Support Reform legislation requires the City and County of San Francisco to create a Department of Child Support Services separate and apart from the District Attorney's Office; and,

WHEREAS, The Child Support Reform legislation further empowers the Board of Supervisors to appoint a Director the Department of Child Support Services; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Child Support Services will be created as of July 1, 2000 and the functions, organization and personnel from the current Family Support Bureau of the District Attorney will become the Department of Child Support Services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That The Board of Supervisors recognizes the need for a interim Director who can facilitate a smooth transition from the District Attorney's Office – Family Support Bureau to the Department of Child Support Services; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Milton Hyams, acting Director of the Family Support Bureau as the acting Director of the Department of Child Support Services.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001056	Date Passed:
Resolution appoin Services.	iting Milton Hyams as	the Acting Director of the Department of Child Support
July 10, 200	0 Board of Superviso Ayes: 11 - Ammia Teng, Yaki, Yee	ors — ADOPTED no, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
	File No. 001056	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 10, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
sammanings on account of 1884 STANISS CO.	JUL 1 4 2000 Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.